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FEE STRUCTURE ACADEMIC YEAR 2025/2026 

Certificate Programmes 

S/N Particular First Year 

(Tshs) 

1 Tuition Fee 810,000 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 1,100,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 
 

Diploma Programmes (Except Diploma in Law) 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 860,000.00 860,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 1,150,600.00 1,140,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 
 

Diploma in Law 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 960,000.00 960,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 



2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 1,250,600.00 1,240,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 
 

Undergraduate Degree Programmes (Except Engineering Programmes) 

S/N Particular First Year Second, Third or Fourth Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 1,260,000.00 1,260,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund  35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 1,550,600.00 1,540,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 

 
** Fourth year is for Bachelor of Laws Programme: 
 

Bachelor Degree in Engineering 

S/N Particular First Year Second, Third or Fourth Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 1,460,000.00 1,460,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 1,750,600.00 1,740,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 
 

Postgraduate Diploma Programmes 

S/N Particular First Year 

(Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 2,370,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 160,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 



2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 2,660,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 

 
Masters Programmes (Except Master of Business Administration) 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 2,220,000.00 2,420,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund 35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL 2,560,600.00 2,750,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 
 

Masters Programmes in Business Administration 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 2,370,000.00 2,570,000.00 

2 Administrative Fee 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund  35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 
TOTAL 2,710,600.00 2,900,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 50,400.00 
 

PhD Programmes (Mass Communication by Coursework) 

S/N 
 

Particular First Year Second, Third, or Fourth Year 

(Tsh)  

1 Tuition Fee 3,290,000.00 3,790,000.00 

2 Administrative Fees 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 35,000.00 



2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 
TOTAL 3,630,600.00 TOTAL 4,120,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 

 
PhD Programmes (Law by Thesis) 

S/N 
 

Particular First Year Second, Third, or Fourth Year 

(Tsh)  

1 Tuition Fee 3,290,000.00 3,790,000.00 

2 Administrative Fees 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00 - 

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund   35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provision Exam Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 
TOTAL 3,630,600.00 TOTAL 4,120,600.00 

Payable to NHIF 

Medical Capitation 50,400.00 

 
PhD Programmes (Sociology by Thesis) 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year Third Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 3,100,000.00 3,110,000.00 3,516,000.00 

2 Administrative Fees 

 2.1 Examination Fee 65,000.00   

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00   

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 49,600.00 

 TOTAL   3,289,600.00 3,224,600.00 3,630,600.00 

 
PhD Programmes (Education by Thesis) 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year Third Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 2,653,400.00 3,053,400.00 3,197,400.00 

2 Administrative Fees 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00   

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 49,600.00 

 TOTAL   2,988,000.00 3,378,000.00 3,522,000.00 
 

 



PhD Programmes (Economics by Coursework) 

S/N Particular First Year Second Year Third Year 

(Tsh) (Tsh) (Tsh) 

1 Tuition Fee 3,700,000.00 3,700,000.00 3,700,000.00 

2 Administrative Fees 

 2.1 Examination Fee 210,000.00 210,000.00 210,000.00 

2.2 Students Identity Card 10,000.00   

2.3 Students Union (SAUTSO) 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 

2.4 TCU Quality Assurance Fee 20,000.00 20,000.00 20,000.00 

2.5 Sustainability Fund 35,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 

2.6 Capitation Fee 49,600.00 49,600.00 49,600.00 

2.7 Provisional Results 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00 

 TOTAL   4,040,600.00 4,030,600.00 4,030,600.00 

 


